

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

WEDNESDAY ,THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF AUGUST TWO THOUSAND AND
NINETEEN

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA KODANDA RAM

IA No. 1 OF 2019
IN
AS NO: 433 OF 2019



Between:

Lingampally Madan Mohan Reddy, S/o late Rjapapi Reddy,

...Petitioner/Appellant
(Appellant in AS No. 433 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)

AND

Davu Kishan Reddy, S/o Damma Reddy, Aged 60yrs, Occ. Retired Teacher, R/o Plot No.68,
Tara Residency, Teachers colony, Subhash Nagar, Trimulgherry, Secunderabad,
hyderabad, Telangana State

...Respondent/Respondent
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI M MADHAVA REDDY

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant the stay of all further proceedings of the judgment and decree dt.25-07-2019, in OS no.136 of 2015 on the file of the Principle Senior Civil Judge, Karimnagar, pending disposal of AS No. 433 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER:

Interim stay of dispossession, subject to depositing suit costs within four weeks from today. On such deposit, the respondent - plaintiff is at liberty to withdraw the same without furnishing any security.

Notice.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- T. RANGA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principle Senior Civil Judge, Karimnagar
2. Davu Kishan Reddy, S/o Damma Reddy, R/o Plot No.68, Tara Residency, Teachers colony, Subhash Nagar, Trimulgherry, Secunderabad, hyderabad, Telangana State(By RPAD)
3. One CC to SRI. M MADHAVA REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

CKRJ

DATED:21/08/2019

ORDER

IA No. 1 of 2019
In
AS.No.433 of 2019

INTERIM STAY

