

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.433 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.09.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr.Y.V.Ravi Prasad, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Y.V.Anil Kumar, learned counsel for appellants. Mr.T.K.Sridhar, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2023</u></p> <p>The sole respondent reports no objection to set aside abatement order and to bring the L.R's of petitioner on record.</p> <p>Hence, both I.A's are allowed.</p> <p><u>A.S.No.433 of 2019</u></p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out the amendment in the main appeal suit and meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the records from the learned Trial Court.</p> <p>Respondent counsel submits that as per the order dated 21.08.2019, appellant has to deposit suit cost within four (4) weeks from today (21.08.2019).</p> <p>Appellant counsel submits that on instructions, suit cost is already deposited for filing of proof.</p> <p>List on 09.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BRMR,J vjb/aks</p>	

--	--	--	--