

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: AS.No.433 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.01.2026	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr.M.Madhava Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr.Ramavaram Chandrashekar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that learned Senior Counsel is engaged in other Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent submits that as the counsel for appellant has already commenced his arguments, requested to treat the matter as part-heard, for which, learned counsel for the appellant has acceded.</p> <p>List on 30.01.2026, under the caption 'part-heard'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>gnp</p>	